Prince of Wales Island
International School
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Kipp
Year 8, New Zealander
Adventurous and social

Boarding is really fun! On
Saturdays, you get to hang
out with your friends and

do things we enjoy together
such as hiking, going to the
mall, laser tag, movies, bike
rides, kayaking or we can

play an organised sport. On
Sundays, we get to have a free
day catching up on our sleep,
making pizzas, playing soccer
or going for a run with friends.

Boarding

POWIIS offers full and weekly boarding options for students. Our boarding houses are purpose built
and located within campus. We have two Heads of Boarding who lead a team consisting of teachers
and staff to manage and run activities for our boarders.

Van
Year 10, Vietnamese
Independent and sporty

My boarding experience
makes me realise new aspects
about myself | did not know
before and it has helped in my
self-confidence. Personally, |
find that boarding prepares
me for the future ahead.

Gui Fu

Year 11, Malaysian
Sporty, laid-back, friendly

Being a boarder has many
advantages such as not
worrying about being late
to school and having the
ease of returning back to
my own room during break
or lunchtime.

Boarding at POWIIS provides an opportunity for students to develop character and learn to be
independent. In addition, they are able to build friendships and make connections with students who
come from diverse cultural backgrounds.
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Rena
Year 12, Singaporean
Creative and optimistic

Boarding provides an
environment that is motivating

to study in. It has also allowed

me to get to know more people
that I may not have been able to
get the chance to know otherwise.
The activities that are available

on the weekends also allow me

to try something new.




Boarding Daily Routine

7:00 AM

7:15 AM

7:55 AM - 4:15 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:30 PM

9:30 PM - 11.00 PM

7:00 AM

7:15 AM

7:55 AM - 4:15 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

MONDAY TO THURSDAY
Wake Up

Breakfast & Boarding Registration
School Time

Recreational Time

Dinner

Boarding Meeting

Study Session 1

Break

Study Session 2

Down Time

Lights out Years 7-13 (All must return
to the boarding house)

FRIDAY

Wake Up

Breakfast & Boarding Registration
School Time

Recreational Time

Dinner

Boarding Meeting

Optional Activity

All must return to the boarding house

Lights out Years 7-8

Boarding Fee

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

9:30 PM - 11.00 PM

SATURDAY

Wake Up

Breakfast

Elective Activity (Complusory)

Lunch

Optional Activity

Dinner

Recreational Time

All must return to the boarding house

Lights out Years 7-8

SUNDAY
Wake Up

Brunch & Boarding registration
Recreational Time

Snack

Sunday Outing

Dinner

Boarding Meeting in Canteen
Optional Activity

Lights out Years 7-13 (All must return
to the boarding house)

Full Boarding

Weekday (Monday to Friday)

Flexi-Boarding

* Single rooms are only available for the Sixth Form students (Year 12s and 13s).

RM13,200
RM10,500

RM185 per night

« Boarding fees include full meals, bed linen, laundry, air conditioning, evening (and for full boarders, weekend) supervision and activities and the use of
school facilities. Some off site and specially arranged activities may be charged as extras. School uniforms, towels, toiletries and books are not included.
« Parent approval is required before any unspecified additional charge above RM250 is applied.

Prince of Wales Island .

International School

Prince of Wales Island International School (POWIIS)
1, Jalan Sungai Air Putih 6, Bandar Baru Air Putih

11000 Balik Pulau, Penang, Malaysia.

T +604 868 9999
Prince of Wales Island International School

www.powiis.edu.my

admissions@powiis.edu.my



