



## A Unique Boarding Experience

POWIIS offers full and weekly boarding options for students. Our boarding houses are purpose built and located within campus. We have two Heads of Boarding who lead a team consisting of teachers and staff to manage and run activities for our boarders.

Boarding at POWIIS provides an opportunity for students to develop character and learn to be independent. In addition, they are able to build friendships and make connections with students who come from diverse cultural backgrounds.



Year 8, New Zealander Adventurous and social

Boarding is really fun! On Saturdays, you get to hang out with your friends and do things we enjoy together such as hiking, going to the mall, laser tag, movies, bike rides, kayaking or we can play an organised sport. On Sundays, we get to have a free day catching up on our sleep, making pizzas, playing soccer or going for a run with friends.



Van Year 10, Vietnamese Independent and sporty

My boarding experience makes me realise new aspects about myself I did not know before and it has helped in my self-confidence. Personally, I find that boarding prepares me for the future ahead.



Year 11, Malaysian Sporty, laid-back, friendly

Being a boarder has many advantages such as not worrying about being late to school and having the ease of returning back to my own room during break or lunchtime.



Year 12, Singaporean
Creative and optimistic

Boarding provides an environment that is motivating to study in. It has also allowed me to get to know more people that I may not have been able to get the chance to know otherwise. The activities that are available on the weekends also allow me to try something new.







## **Boarding Daily Routine**

	MONDAY TO THURSDAY		SATURDAY
7:00 AM	Wake Up	8:30 AM	Wake Up
7:15 AM	Breakfast & Boarding Registration	9:00 AM	Breakfast
7:55 AM - 4:15 PM	School Time	10:00 AM	Elective Activity (Complusory)
	Recreational Time	1:00 PM	Lunch
6:00 PM	Dinner		Optional Activity
6:30 PM	Boarding Meeting	6:00 PM	Dinner
6:45 PM	Study Session 1		Recreational Time
7:30 PM	Break	10:00 PM	All must return to the boarding house
7:45 PM	Study Session 2	10:30 PM	Lights out Years 7-8
8:30 PM	Down Time		SUNDAY
9:30 PM - 11.00 PM	Lights out Years 7-13 (All must return to the boarding house)	9:30 AM	Wake Up
	FRIDAY	10:00 AM	Brunch & Boarding registration
7:00 AM	FRIDAY Wake Up	10:00 AM	Brunch & Boarding registration  Recreational Time
	Wake Up	10:00 AM 2:00 PM	3 3
7:15 AM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration		Recreational Time
	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration School Time		Recreational Time Snack
7:15 AM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration	2:00 PM	Recreational Time Snack Sunday Outing
7:15 AM 7:55 AM - 4:15 PM 6:00 PM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration School Time Recreational Time Dinner	2:00 PM 6:00 PM	Recreational Time  Snack  Sunday Outing  Dinner
7:15 AM 7:55 AM - 4:15 PM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration School Time Recreational Time	2:00 PM 6:00 PM	Recreational Time  Snack  Sunday Outing  Dinner  Boarding Meeting in Canteen
7:15 AM 7:55 AM - 4:15 PM 6:00 PM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration School Time Recreational Time Dinner Boarding Meeting	2:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM	Recreational Time  Snack  Sunday Outing  Dinner  Boarding Meeting in Canteen  Optional Activity  Lights out Years 7-13 (All must return
7:15 AM 7:55 AM - 4:15 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM	Wake Up Breakfast & Boarding Registration School Time Recreational Time Dinner Boarding Meeting Optional Activity	2:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM	Recreational Time  Snack  Sunday Outing  Dinner  Boarding Meeting in Canteen  Optional Activity  Lights out Years 7-13 (All must return

## **Boarding Fee**

Full Boarding	RM13,200
Weekday (Monday to Friday)	RM10,500
Flexi-Boarding	RM185 per night

<sup>\*</sup> Single rooms are only available for the Sixth Form students (Year 12s and 13s).

• Boarding fees include full meals, bed linen, laundry, air conditioning, evening (and for full boarders, weekend) supervision and activities and the use of school facilities. Some off site and specially arranged activities may be charged as extras. School uniforms, towels, toiletries and books are not included.

 $\bullet \ \mathsf{Parent} \ \mathsf{approval} \ \mathsf{is} \ \mathsf{required} \ \mathsf{before} \ \mathsf{any} \ \mathsf{unspecified} \ \mathsf{additional} \ \mathsf{charge} \ \mathsf{above} \ \mathsf{RM250} \ \mathsf{is} \ \mathsf{applied}.$ 



## Prince of Wales Island International School (POWIIS)

1, Jalan Sungai Air Putih 6, Bandar Baru Air Putih 11000 Balik Pulau, Penang, Malaysia.

T +604 868 9999

Frince of Wales Island International School

